

Court No. - 42

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2422 of 2021

Appellant :- Ram Kumar Alias Ramu And 3 Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Dileep Kumar, Sunil Vashisth

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Ashwani Kumar Mishra, J.

Hon'ble Shiv Shanker Prasad, J.

Second bail application was rejected on 28.11.2022.

This is a case of bride burning where the deceased in the dying declaration has specifically implicated the accused appellant. In that view of the matter, we are not inclined to entertain third bail application which is more or less in the nature of repeat bail. The third bail application is rejected.

Let the appeal be listed for hearing before the appropriate Court at an early date.

Order Date :- 26.4.2024

Ranjeet Sahu