

**Court No. - 45**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2422 of 2021

**Appellant :-** Ram Kumar Alias Ramu And 3 Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Dileep Kumar, Sunil Vashisth

**Counsel for Respondent :-** G.A.

**Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.**

**Hon'ble Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.**

1. List revised. None present to press the appeal. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. One of the counsel for the appellants, Shri Dileep Kumar, has sent illness slip.
3. Record reveals that three appellants are on bail while the earlier bail applications of fourth appellant has been rejected.
4. Paper-books are ready.
5. List for hearing after six months.

**Order Date :-** 10.1.2025

Mustaqeem.

**(Dr. Gautam Chowdhary, J.)**

**(S. D. Singh, J.)**